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No. of completed questionnaires:

Sample type Census 109,280
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Median response rate:  499%
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Theme results

The calculation for the immediate managers theme has changed this year due to the omission of one of the questions
which previously contributed to the theme. This change has been applied retrospectively so data for 2016-2020 shown

in the charts are comparable for this theme, however these figures are not directly comparable to the results reported in
previous years. For more details please see the technical document.

East London NHS Foundation Trust
2020 NHS Staff Survey Results



https://www.nhsstaffsurveyresults.com

Survey 2020 NHS Staff Survey Results > Theme results > Overview m
Coordination

Centre England
Equality, Health & Immediate Morale  Quality of care Safe Safe Safety culture Staff Team working
diversity & wellbeing managers environment environment engagement
inclusion - Bullying & - Violence
harassment
10
9
[
8
—
: — || B -
||
= 6 ] E—
(@)
S
o 5
O
O
v 4
3
2
1
0
Best 9.5 7.0 7.6 6.9 7.9 8.8 9.8 7.5 7.5 7.4
8.5 6.3 7.4 6.3 7.7 7.8 9.3 7.0 7.3 7.0
Average 9.1 6.4 7.3 6.4 7.5 8.3 9.5 6.9 7.2 7.0
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2020 NHS Staff Survey Results > Theme results > Trends > Staff engagement
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Covid-19 questions

Staff were asked four classification questions relating to their experience during the Covid-19 pandemic:

a. Have you worked on a Covid-19 specific ward or area at any time? |:| Yes |:| No
b. Have you been redeployed due to the Covid-19 pandemic at any time? |:| Yes |:| No
c. Have you been required to work remotely/from home due to the Covid-19 pandemic? [JYes [ ]No
d. Have youbeen shielding? ™ ves, for myself [] Yes, foramember of my household [ | No

The charts on the following pages show the breakdown of theme scores for staff answering ‘yes’ to each of these questions, compared with the results
for all staff at your organisation. Results are presented in the context of the highest, average and lowest scores for similar organisations.

Comparing your data

To improve overall comparability, the data have been weighted to match the occupation group profile of staff at your organisation to that of the
benchmarking group, as in previous charts. However, there may be differences in the occupation group profiles of the individual COVID-19 subgroups.
For example, the mix of occupational groups across redeployed staff at your organisation may differ from similar organisations. This difference would
not be accounted for by the weighting and therefore may affect the comparability of results. As such, a degree of caution is advised when interpreting
your results.

Further information

Results for these groups of staff, including data for individual questions, are also available via the online dashboards. Please note that results presented
in these dashboards have not been weighted where no benchmarking takes place and so may vary slightly from those shown in this report.
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All staff Worked on Covid-19 Redeployed Required to work Shielding for self Shielding for
specific ward or area remotely / from home household member
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All staff Worked on Covid-19 Redeployed Required to work Shielding for self Shielding for
specific ward or area remotely / from home household member
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All staff Worked on Covid-19 Redeployed Required to work Shielding for self Shielding for
specific ward or area remotely / from home household member
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All staff Worked on Covid-19 Redeployed Required to work Shielding for self Shielding for
specific ward or area remotely / from home household member
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All staff Worked on Covid-19 Redeployed Required to work Shielding for self Shielding for
specific ward or area remotely / from home household member
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Centre England
All staff Worked on Covid-19 Redeployed Required to work Shielding for self Shielding for
specific ward or area remotely / from home household member
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Coordination classification breakdowns > Safe environment - Violence
Centre England
All staff Worked on Covid-19 Redeployed Required to work Shielding for self Shielding for
specific ward or area remotely / from home household member
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All staff Worked on Covid-19 Redeployed Required to work Shielding for self Shielding for
specific ward or area remotely / from home household member
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All staff Worked on Covid-19 Redeployed Required to work Shielding for self Shielding for
specific ward or area remotely / from home household member
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All staff Worked on Covid-19 Redeployed Required to work Shielding for self Shielding for
specific ward or area remotely / from home household member
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Does your or (a)r;ligation act fairl Q13a Q15b
with rey ard togcareer o ressior):/ In the last 12 months have you personally In the last 12 months have you
romgtion o ardle_?s o? ethnic experienced discrimination at work personally experienced discrimination
pback o F\d 9 ender. religion from patients / service users, their at work from manager / team
ground, gender, religion, relatives or other members of the public? leader or other colleagues?
sexual orientation, disability or age?
95 20 15
90
) 85 ) 15 i H
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£ w £ =
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5 S} © 5
X X ©
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2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020
Best 93.9% 92.0% 91.7% 91.8% 91.4% Worst 16.7% 16.1% 18.2% 16.5% 18.3% Worst 13.8% 14.6% 13.5% 13.0% 13.4%

N E ] 782% 78.1% 78.6% 78.4% 79.8% 127% 12.0% 12.9% 145% 148% |KENEROL] 107% 11.0% 112% 112% 11.7%
Average 87.0% 86.0% 84.8% 85.0% 86.6% | Average 7.0% 67% 69% 73% 67% | Average 69% 7.1% 7.1% 7.1% 7.1%

Worst 749% 71.4% 70.5% 70.7% 55.7% Best 31% 30% 36% 35% 32% Best 41% 39% 45% 38% 4.0%
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Q26b

Has your employer made adequate adjustment(s)

2016

85.4%
69.1%
76.5%
54.4%

to enable you to carry out your work?

2017

87.0%
71.0%
76.9%
67.0%

2018

83.8%
73.2%
77.1%
63.7%

2019

88.3%
70.0%
78.1%
63.5%

2020

89.2%
77.5%
81.2%
49.4%
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Q11b
Q5h i Q."‘?‘ i In the last 12 months have you
The opportunities for Does your organisation take positive experienced musculoskeletal problems
flexible working patterns action on health and well-being? (IF\)/ISK) 35 a result of work ac?ivities7
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2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020
Best 69.6% 73.9% 72.5% 72.7% 76.1% Best A42% 46.1% 47.2% 49.3% 53.1% Worst 33.1% 33.7% 34.4% 32.3% 33.9%

\CASL] 60.0% 58.9% 60.7% 60.0% 663% NG NBoLl 38.9% 34.1% 29.5% 29.9% 37.5% 19.7% 21.1% 24.5% 23.6% 27.4%
Average 589% 58.9% 61.4% 62.4% 662% | Average 32.7% 33.2% 29.6% 31.1% 38.6% | Average 20.2% 20.6% 22.9% 22.7% 26.9%
Worst  41.1% 41.3% 50.0% 51.1% 53.8% Worst  22.1% 22.6% 17.6% 19.5% 26.5%  Best 14.1% 14.6% 159% 17.7% 21.0%
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Q11c Q11d
During the last 12 months have you felt In the last three months have you ever come to work
unwell as a result of work related stress? despite not feeling well enough to perform your duties?
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2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020
Worst 51.0% 52.3% 51.4% 50.3% 51.0% Worst 63.2% 65.0% 63.2% 61.8% 52.3%

Your org 37.8% 41.8% 40.8% 41.4% 43.4% Your org 55.2% 56.8% 56.6% 58.7% 47.1%
Average 39.6% 40.8% 41.4% 41.2% 43.2% Average 55.5% 57.0% 56.1% 56.0% 45.6%
Best 32.5% 33.0% 35.1% 35.8% 37.1% Best 49.0% 49.8% 50.3% 48.0% 39.6%
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Q8d
Q5b . . Qac . My immediate manager asks
The support | get from My immediate manager gives . .
i . for my opinion before making
my immediate manager me clear feedback on my work L
decisions that affect my work
85 80 80
E _g g 75
2 80 < 75 <
V) > =
> ) o
E [ e
> 2 g 70
§% g o
§ ?CED _<CED 65 \
o o o
£ 70 £ 65 =
% ] @
g 3 g 60
b 65 2 60 <
© o o 55
X X L
60 55 50
2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020
Best 79.5% 78.8% 79.7% 82.6% 81.8% Best 73.6% 742% 74.4% 78.1% 76.8% Best 65.9% 75.1% 66.9% 69.5% 70.3%
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Average 73.0% 73.9% 749% 754% 76.1% | Average 67.2% 68.8% 68.1% 69.5% 69.9% | Average 60.6% 61.9% 61.7% 62.1% 63.7%

Worst  66.1% 61.8% 68.7% 69.1% 71.0% Worst  57.8% 55.7% 62.1% 623% 62.7% Worst  53.5% 52.7% 559% 55.6% 58.2%
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My immediate manager takes a positive My immediate manager values mv work
interest in my health and well-being y 9 y
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2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

Best 79.6% 79.6% 79.6% 81.8% 83.2% Best 80.9% 84.8% 80.6% 83.5% 82.6%

Your org 73.1% 74.4% 75.2% 75.6% 77.1% Your org 78.7% 78.4% 78.2% 79.1% 79.5%
Average 73.5% 74.4% 74.8% 75.6% 77.0% Average 76.7% 76.9% 77.4% 78.6% 78.8%
Worst 64.4% 61.9% 67.7% 67.4% 72.0% Worst 69.1% 63.2% 73.0% 71.6% 74.1%
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Q4c
| am involved in deciding on
changes introduced that affect my
work area / team / department
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| receive the respect | deserve
from my colleagues at work
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| have unrealistic time pressures
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61.0%
62.1%
54.5%

2020

74.7%
61.2%
63.8%
57.0%

60

55

50

45

% of staff selecting 'Never'/'Rarely"

40

Best
Your org

Average
Worst

Q6c¢c

Relationships at work are strained

/_

2018

58.3%
48.9%
50.2%
43.1%

2019

58.6%
50.8%
51.2%
40.7%

2020

59.9%
50.9%
53.6%
43.5%

85

80

75

% of staff selecting 'Agree'/'Strongly Agree'

70

Best

Your org

Average
Worst

Q8a

NHS

England

My immediate manager
encourages me at work

2018

79.5%
77.2%
75.7%
70.8%

2019

82.3%
78.5%
77.1%
70.3%

2020

81.6%
79.4%
77.3%
72.5%
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2020 NHS Staff Survey Results > Theme results > Detailed information > Morale 3/3

Q19a
| often think about

leaving this organisation
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Worst 37.5%
Average 29.3%
Best 21.2%

2019

36.9%
26.7%
28.1%
18.5%
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34.2%
24.2%
24.9%
17.8%
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Q1%
| will probably look for a job at a new
organisation in the next 12 months

:

2018

30.9%
25.1%
22.8%
15.1%

2019

28.8%
25.2%
21.8%
14.7%

2020

30.7%
23.3%
19.2%
13.1%
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Q19c

NHS

England

As soon as | can find another
job, I will leave this organisation

2018

23.6%
19.1%
16.0%
8.9%

2019

21.1%
17.0%
14.6%
8.6%

2020

20.3%

16.5%
12.6%
7.7%

38



Survey 2020 NHS Staff Survey Results > Theme results > Detailed information > Quality of care m
Coordination

Centre England
Q7a Q7b Q7c
| am satisfied with the quality of | feel that my role makes a : :
. ; . . : . | am able to deliver the care | aspire to
care | give to patients / service users difference to patients / service users
90 95 80
8 8 g 75
z e = = \_‘/
= = =
= = 2 70
£ S 90 £
2 n 2
g g g 65
o o o
< < <
(@) (@) (@)
£ 75 = £ 0
2 2 2
< w85 K"
= = = 99
S S 3
S S SEE
65 80 45
2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020
Best 87.8% 86.9% 87.9% 86.4% 88.1% Best 92.8% 91.5% 91.4% 92.5% 91.8% Best 73.2% 73.9% 76.3% 75.6% 77.8%

ALl 57.8% 83.5% 83.0% 83.6% 83.7% |JENBOLl 92.8% 89.9% 91.1% 90.8% 912% |NENRatl 732% 70.9% 713% 71.7% 72.5%
Average 82.1% 80.9% 802% 81.5% 82.3% | Average 89.3% 88.6% 87.9% 88.5% 89.4% | Average 65.9% 64.7% 654% 67.1% 68.8%

Worst 70.9% 70.4% 67.6% 72.4% 72.4% Worst 82.4% 82.4% 82.1% 82.5% 84.2% Worst 51.5% 49.7% 51.3% 54.4% 56.8%
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Survey 2020 NHS Staff Survey Results > Theme results > Detailed m

Coordination information > Safe environment - Bullying & harassment
Centre England
Q13a
In the last 12 months how many In the last ?gf:])onths how In the last 12 ?n‘(ljifths how man
times have you personally experienced . h I . h I any q
harassment, bullying or abuse at work many times have you personally times have you personally experience
from ati;ents 7 service users. their experienced harassment, bullying harassment, bullying or abuse
relatives opr other members of tk;e oublic? or abuse at work from managers? at work from other colleagues?
50 25 30
a a a
53 45 %3 22
D © UV © D ©
© O o O 20 o O
g 40 SRS QG
5 2 55 5 2
g € 3 € z€ 20
52 52 52
g g ,J_ g E é’ g /
£ Qo £ o £ o
35 3% 35
B& 2° s o
7gRe zo 10 7 O
O O O
5 £ B £ 5 10
2220 R 2 R 2
o o o
15 5 5
2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

Worst  47.9% 37.9% 402% 44.1% 405% Worst  18.7% 21.9% 17.6% 16.1% 17.3% Worst  22.6% 22.9% 24.7% 252% 22.5%
ALl 32.1% 30.6% 32.7% 33.6% 338% |NEABSLl 137% 136% 137% 146% 122% ENRStl 159% 156% 17.4% 182% 185%
Average 29.3% 28.6% 285% 280% 267% | Average 11.6% 10.7% 11.4% 11.1% 10.5% | Average 153% 15.1% 16.2% 158% 15.5%

Best 21.7% 21.8% 23.4% 21.1% 20.0% Best 75% 65% 68% 73% 59% Best 10.5% 9.8% 103% 11.1% 9.6%
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Survey 2020 NHS Staff Survey Results > Theme results > Detailed information > Safe environment - Violence m
Coordination

Centre England
Q12a
In the last 12 months how many Q12b Q12c
times have you personally experienced In the last 12 months how many times In the last 12 months how many times
physical violence at work from have you personally experienced physical have you personally experienced physical
patients / service users, their relatives violence at work from managers? violence at work from other colleagues?

or other members of the public?

35 4 7

30

25

20

15

one incident of violence

10

% of staff saying they experienced at least
% of staff saying they experienced at least
one incident of violence
N
% of staff saying they experienced at least
one incident of violence

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

Worst  29.6% 28.9% 32.9% 32.4% 245% Worst  37% 23% 12% 15% 13% Worst  66% 52% 36% 3.0% 3.0%
R ] 232% 21.0% 19.1% 203% 18.6% 17% 13% 12% 07% 06% [ReNEStl 35% 29% 27% 20% 1.9%
Average 17.7% 17.6% 172% 17.8% 14.9% | Average 07% 06% 05% 04% 04% | Average 2.1% 20% 12% 11% 1.0%

Best 88% 88% 75% 85% 62% Best 00% 00% 00% 0.1% 00% Best 00% 04% 02% 04% 0.0%
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2020 NHS Staff Survey Results > Theme results > Detailed information > Safety culture 1/2

Q16a

My organisation treats staff
who are involved in an error,
near miss or incident fairly

|

% of staff selecting 'Agree'/'Strongly Agree'

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

Best 72.8%
A (DI I 58.6%
Average 52.0%
Worst 37.6%

72.8%
59.5%
52.7%
39.1%

71.9%
61.4%
57.8%
46.2%

70.2%
61.5%
58.3%
45.1%

74.1%
61.3%
60.7%
48.6%

Best

Q16c¢
When errors, near misses or incidents are
reported, my organisation takes action
to ensure that they do not happen again
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2016 2017 2018 2019 2020
784% 79.4% 81.8% 81.8% 852% Best

80

75

70

65

60

55

50

45

40

Q16d

NHS

England

We are given feedback about changes
made in response to reported
errors, near misses and incidents

N———

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

71.3%

76.0% 75.0% 77.6% 74.3% 75.6% 69.2%

Average 69.3% 69.1% 70.2% 71.1% 73.9% | Average 60.3%

Worst

55.2% 51.3% 57.9% 54.4% 59.9% Worst

46.2%

72.6%
66.4%
60.2%
43.3%

73.8%
67.0%
61.8%
42.8%

73.7%
66.2%
62.5%
44.7%

75.7%
65.8%
64.7%
47.0%
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Survey 2020 NHS Staff Survey Results > Theme results > Detailed information > Safety culture 2/2 m
Coordination

Centre England
Q17b Q17c¢ Q18b
| would feel secure raising concerns | am confident that my organisation My organisation acts on concerns
about unsafe clinical practice would address my concern raised by patients / service users
85 80 90
@ @ 75 o 85
> 80 > o
< < < —,/\_
—; —; 70 —; 80
e [ e
S 75 S £
5 265 AN 2 75
W o O
L o L
I 70 I 60 g 70
(@) (@) (@)
= = £
G S 55 S 65
5 T 50 T 60
5 60 5 “
R X 45 X 55
55 40 50
2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020
Best 80.2% 79.3% 81.2% 81.3% 81.7% Best 69.6% 69.4% 74.9% 75.5% 76.5% Best 83.5% 86.2% 84.2% 85.8% 85.2%

ALl 75.8% 72.9% 722% 746% 752% |JEABSLl 656% 63.5% 64.1% 653% 653% |NEARat] 80.7% 81.4% 82.2% 80.9% 80.7%

Average 71.8% 72.2% 72.0% 740% 757% | Average 58.7% 59.4% 59.2% 60.5% 63.1% | Average 74.8% 74.8% 74.0% 75.5% 77.0%

Worst  62.1% 59.0% 66.8% 65.6% 68.6% Worst  43.6% 41.7% 462% 46.1% 468% Worst  57.9% 57.6% 59.5% 54.7% 59.7%
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Survey 2020 NHS Staff Survey Results > Theme results > Detailed information > Staff engagement — Motivation m
Coordination

Centre England
Q2a Q2b Q2c
| look forward to going to work | am enthusiastic about my job Time passes quickly when | am working
70 85 90
2 65 2 80 2
< < <
% -GC) « 'GCJ
£ 60 £ 75 £
o o )
g g g 80
5 g 5
@ 55 o 70 @
B B B
© © S 75
X 50 X 65 X
45 60 70
2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020
Best 67.0% 65.1% 69.8% 69.4% 66.9% Best 78.9% 789% 82.7% 81.3% 80.4% Best 84.3% 86.6% 84.1% 83.0% 84.5%

\CASC] 64.1% 63.1% 635% 619% 629% |NENBSLl 76.7% 765% 77.4% 757% 749% |NEARatd 78.5% 76.0% 77.2% 77.5% 77.3%

Average 58.5% 58.4% 59.1% 60.3% 61.1% | Average 74.0% 732% 74.4% 75.1% 74.7% | Average 78.4% 77.8% 783% 78.3% 78.5%

Worst  50.6% 48.8% 49.8% 50.7% 49.0% Worst  658% 64.3% 67.2% 669% 653% Worst  71.1% 71.1% 71.5% 71.0% 70.3%
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Survey 2020 NHS Staff Survey Results > Theme results > Detailed m
Coordination information > Staff engagement — Ability to contribute to improvements
Centre Eng'and

Q4b
| am able to make suggestions Qad
to improve the work of
my team / department

Q4a
There are frequent opportunities
for me to show initiative in my role

| am able to make improvements
happen in my area of work

85 85 70
K} R3] R3]
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> 75 > - 60
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X S °
60 65 45
2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020
Best 79.8% 83.8% 80.5% 82.0% 80.4% Best 83.0% 82.4% 82.3% 842% 82.1% Best 67.1% 66.0% 69.6% 69.0% 68.9%

\CHRSC] 79.8% 77.2% 765% 746% 77.7% |JEABo] 80.9% 78.7% 79.6% 78.8% 803% |NERatd 67-1% 66.0% 65.7% 64.1% 66.2%

Average 75.1% 74.6% 753% 74.7% 756% | Average 78.5% 783% 78.3% 77.9% 78.0% | Average 59.3% 59.3% 59.7% 60.6% 61.1%

Worst  683% 612% 67.5% 69.1% 70.5% Worst  72.1% 69.4% 73.3% 71.5% 74.8% Worst  49.9% 46.8% 48.9% 51.5% 50.8%
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Survey 2020 NHS Staff Survey Results > Theme results > Detailed information > Staff m
Coordination engagement — Recommendation of the organisation as a place to work/receive treatment
Centre England

Q18d

Q18a Q18c If a friend or relative needed treatment

Care of patients / service users | would recommend my | would be haooy with the standard
IS my organisation's top priority organisation as a place to work of care providg(?{)y this organisation
90 80 90
; , , 85
$ 85 g 75 y
: \// 2 g w0
> > 70 >
g 80 2 S 75
o o o
A 5 65 5 70 w
3 75 f: S 65
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g g 55 8 55
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© © 5 45
SIRE R 45 2
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55 40 35
2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020
Best 82.4% 87.2% 85.8% 85.8% 879% Best 69.3% 72.0% 72.4% 75.3% 77.8% Best 82.4% 86.3% 81.1% 80.6% 84.2%

\CASC] 81.2% 80.0% 81.8% 825% 844% |NENBSLl 69-3% 65.9% 68.9% 68.8% 735% |NEARatd/1-0% 69.1% 69.9% 69.2% 71.1%

Average 72.9% 72.4% 73.8% 762% 80.5% | Average 56.8% 57.2% 59.4% 62.0% 67.7% | Average 62.9% 63.1% 64.5% 65.6% 70.4%

Worst  563% 58.3% 58.8% 57.7% 66.5% Worst  40.5% 40.1% 44.1% 43.0% 49.2% Worst  43.9% 41.7% 382% 37.6% 47.2%
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Survey 2020 NHS Staff Survey Results > Theme results > Detailed information > Team working m
Coordination

Centre England
Q4h Q4i
The team | work in has a set of shared objectives The team | work in often meets to discuss the team's effectiveness
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2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020
Best 81.5% 81.5% 80.2% 80.4% 81.9% Best 76.2% 75.7% 76.6% 75.3% 75.8%

Your org 76.2% 73.8% 74.6% 73.6% 73.3% Your org 73.8% 72.4% 72.5% 71.1% 71.4%
Average 74.3% 73.9% 74.5% 74.1% 74.6% Average 68.9% 68.9% 68.6% 69.1% 69.8%
Worst 64.3% 62.8% 67.4% 66.1% 69.2% Worst 57.4% 58.9% 57.6% 61.3% 58.3%
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Survey

Coordination Workforce Equality Standards NHS

Centre England

This section contains data required for the NHS Staff Survey indicators used in the Workforce Race Equality Standard (WRES) and Workforce Disability
Equality Standard (WDES). Data presented in this section are unweighted.

Full details of how the data are calculated are included in the Technical Document, available to download from our results website.

Workforce Race Equality Standard (WRES)

» This contains data for each organisation required for the NHS Staff Survey indicators used in the Workforce Race Equality Standard
(WRES). It includes the 2017, 2018 and 2019 trust/CCG and benchmarking group median results for g13a, q13b&c combined, g14, and
g15b split by ethnicity (by white / BME staff).

Workforce Disability Equality Standard (WDES)

» This contains data for each organisation required for the NHS Staff Survey indicators used in the Workforce Disability Equality Standard
(WDES). It includes the 2018 and 2019 trust/CCG and benchmarking group median results for q5f, g11e, g13a-d, and g14 split by
staff with a long lasting health condition or illness compared to staff without a long lasting health condition or illness. It also shows
results for g26b (for staff with a long lasting health condition or illness only), and the staff engagement score for staff with a long lasting

health condition or illness, compared to staff without a long lasting health condition or illness and the overall engagement score for the
organisation.

» The WDES breakdowns are based on the responses to g26a Do you have any physical or mental health conditions or illnesses
lasting or expected to last for 12 months or more? In 2020, the question text was shortened and the word ‘disabilities” was removed
but the question and WDES results still remain historically comparable.
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public in last 12 months
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Percentage of staff experiencing harassment,
bullying or abuse from patients, relatives or the

10

I o

White: Your org
BME: Your org
White: Average
BME: Average

White: Responses
BME: Responses

Average calculated as the median for the benchmark group

2020 NHS Staff Survey Results > WRES > Percentage of staff experiencing
harassment, bullying or abuse from patients, relatives or the public in last 12 months

2017

28.9%
32.6%
28.1%
33.4%

1,259
941

2018

31.7%
35.6%
27.8%
33.3%

1,368
977

2019

32.9%
37.7%
27.6%
35.5%

1,522
1,119

2020

30.7%
37.3%
25.4%
32.1%

1,371
973

NHS

England
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Percentage of staff experiencing harassment,
bullying or abuse from staff in last 12 months

10

White: Your org
BME: Your org
White: Average
BME: Average

I o

White: Responses
BME: Responses

2017

23.2%
22.6%
20.4%
23.8%

1,252
926

2020 NHS Staff Survey Results > WRES > Percentage of staff
experiencing harassment, bullying or abuse from staff in last 12 months

2018

23.0%
24.5%
21.2%
27.1%

1,351
958

Average calculated as the median for the benchmark group

2019

23.6%
27.9%
20.6%
24.8%

1,524
1,119

2020

22.5%
25.7%
19.6%
25.0%

1,371
970

NHS

England
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Survey 2020 NHS Staff Survey Results > WRES > Percentage of staff believing that m

Coordination the organisation provides equal opportunities for career progression or promotion
Centre England
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2017 2018 2019 2020
White: Your org 83.8% 84.7% 85.0% 86.8%
BME: Your org 72.6% 71.8% 71.8% 71.7%
White: Average 87.4% 86.9% 87.1% 89.2%
BME: Average 76.6% 72.4% 72.4% 72.7%
White: Responses 914 963 1,070 1,000
BME: Responses 649 617 744 636

Average calculated as the median for the benchmark group
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Percentage of staff experienced discrimination
at work from manager / team leader or other
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White: Your org
BME: Your org
White: Average
BME: Average

White: Responses
BME: Responses

Average calculated as the median for the benchmark group

2020 NHS Staff Survey Results > WRES > Percentage of staff experienced
discrimination at work from manager / team leader or other colleagues in last 12 months

~

2017

9.1%
13.0%
6.1%
13.0%

1,265
937

2018

8.4%
14.4%
5.9%
13.6%

1,353
959

2019

7.7%
15.6%
5.8%
13.4%

1,526
1,114

2020

8.2%
15.6%
5.6%
15.1%

1,409
983

NHS

England
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Workforce Disability Equality Standard
(WDES)

The approach to calculating the benchmark median scores and the way in which the data for Q13d are reported has
changed this year. These changes have been applied retrospectively so historical data shown in the average calculations

and all figures for Q13d are comparable. However, these figures are not directly comparable to the results reported in
previous years. For more details please see the technical document.

East London NHS Foundation Trust
2020 NHS Staff Survey Results
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Survey 2020 NHS Staff Survey Results > WDES > Percentage of staff experiencing
harassment, bullying or abuse from patients, relatives or the public in last 12 months

Coordination
Centre
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Staff without a LTC or illness: Your org
Staff with a LTC or illness: Average
Staff without a LTC or illness: Average
Staff with a LTC or illness: Responses

Staff without a LTC or illness: Responses
Average calculated as the median for the benchmark group

2018

40.0%
31.5%
35.4%
26.6%

412
1,893

2019

40.0%
33.8%
35.0%
27.0%

498
2,221

2020

36.0%
33.4%
31.8%
24.7%

547
1,877

NHS

England
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Survey 2020 NHS Staff Survey Results > WDES > Percentage of staff
experiencing harassment, bullying or abuse from manager in last 12 months

Coordination
Centre
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Percentage of staff experiencing
harassment, bullying or abuse
from manager in last 12 months

Staff without a LTC or illness: Your org
Staff with a LTC or illness: Average
Staff without a LTC or illness: Average
Staff with a LTC or illness: Responses

Staff without a LTC or illness: Responses
Average calculated as the median for the benchmark group

2018

18.4%
11.8%
17.6%
9.4%

407
1,855

2019

20.3%
12.8%
16.8%
9.1%

493
2,216

L

2020

16.0%
10.9%
15.2%
8.5%

544
1,875

NHS

England
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Survey 2020 NHS Staff Survey Results > WDES > Percentage of staff experiencing
harassment, bullying or abuse from other colleagues in last 12 months

Coordination
Centre
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Staff without a LTC or illness: Your org
Staff with a LTC or illness: Average
Staff without a LTC or illness: Average
Staff with a LTC or illness: Responses

Staff without a LTC or illness: Responses
Average calculated as the median for the benchmark group

2018

27.0%
14.8%
23.2%
14.2%

404
1,855

2019

22.9%
16.8%
22.8%
13.7%

493
2,208

2020

25.1%
15.7%
21.3%
13.0%

545
1,876

NHS

England
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Survey 2020 NHS Staff Survey Results > WDES > Percentage of staff saying that the last time
they experienced harassment, bullying or abuse at work, they or a colleague reported it

Coordination
Centre
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Percentage of staff saying that the
last time they experienced
harassment, bullying or abuse at
work, they or a colleague reported
it

Staff without a LTC or illness: Your org
Staff with a LTC or illness: Average
Staff without a LTC or illness: Average
Staff with a LTC or illness: Responses

Staff without a LTC or illness: Responses
Average calculated as the median for the benchmark group

2018

54.3%
56.5%
56.1%
57.5%

197
667

2019

58.6%
59.0%
57.4%
59.3%

239
916

2020

55.8%
61.7%
58.8%
60.8%

251
712

NHS

England
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Survey 2020 NHS Staff Survey Results > WDES > Percentage of staff who believe that
their organisation provides equal opportunities for career progression or promotion

Coordination
Centre
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Staff without a LTC or illness: Your org
Staff with a LTC or illness: Average
Staff without a LTC or illness: Average
Staff with a LTC or illness: Responses

Staff without a LTC or illness: Responses
Average calculated as the median for the benchmark group

2018

74.3%
81.1%
78.5%
86.4%

265
1,292

2019

72.6%
80.6%
79.3%
86.9%

343
1,525

2020

76.9%
81.7%
81.6%
88.5%

368
1,316
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Survey 2020 NHS Staff Survey Results > WDES > Percentage of staff who have felt pressure from
their manager to come to work, despite not feeling well enough to perform their duties
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Staff without a LTC or illness: Your org
Staff with a LTC or illness: Average
Staff without a LTC or illness: Average
Staff with a LTC or illness: Responses

Staff without a LTC or illness: Responses
Average calculated as the median for the benchmark group

2018

19.0%
17.7%
26.2%
16.4%

311
947

2019

23.1%
15.9%
23.9%
14.5%

364
1,216

2020

25.6%
17.1%
24.1%
16.6%

348
802
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Survey 2020 NHS Staff Survey Results > WDES > Percentage of staff
satisfied with the extent to which their organisation values their work
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Staff without a LTC or illness: Your org
Staff with a LTC or illness: Average
Staff without a LTC or illness: Average
Staff with a LTC or illness: Responses

Staff without a LTC or illness: Responses
Average calculated as the median for the benchmark group

2018

46.2%
56.5%
38.6%
50.6%

411
1,890

2019

45.0%
56.0%
41.7%
52.9%

500
2,225

2020

51.3%
59.6%
44.6%
55.2%

560
1,924
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Survey 2020 NHS Staff Survey Results > WDES > Percentage of staff with a long lasting health condition or m

Coordination illness saying their employer has made adequate adjustment(s) to enable them to carry out their work
Centre England
100
- 90
o= B
z£,8 80 —
O 48}
— 81 "Ej‘ U pE
2538 70 e
o © o
E R
< Q v s X 60
= e)
= © 9
;E 5 ER : 50
T - VST
25<g® 40
o= *
T =
2 e 52
® S¢a c 30
S5 €
YT § 20
© 10
0
2018 2019 2020
Staff with a LTC or illness: Average 77.3% 76.9% 81.4%
Staff with a LTC or illness: Responses 244 317 354

Average calculated as the median for the benchmark group
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Survey 2020 NHS Staff Survey Results > WDES > Staff engagement score (0-10)
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Organisation average

Staff without a LTC or illness: Your org

Staff with a LTC or illness: Average
Staff without a LTC or illness: Average

Organisation Responses
Staff with a LTC or illness: Responses
Staff without a LTC or illness: Responses
Average calculated as the median for the benchmark group

2018

7.3
7.0
7.4
6.7
7.1

2,504
414
1,907

2019

7.3
7.0
7.4
6.8
7.2

2,834
501
2,232

2020

7.3
7.1
7.5
6.8
7.3

2,591
562
1,925
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England
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Appendix A: Response rate

East London NHS Foundation Trust
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2020 NHS Staff Survey Results > Appendices > Response rate m
England

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020
65.0% 67.5% 66.5% 65.7% 66.0%
44.9% 49.8% 47.9% 52.8% 43.6%
45.6% 48.4% 48.6% 51.8% 49.3%
35.4% 31.7% 30.5% 31.6% 35.6%
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- 2019 v 2020 theme results
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Survey 2020 NHS Staff Survey Results > Appendices > Significance testing — 2019 v 2020 theme results m
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The table below presents the results of significance testing conducted on this year’s theme scores and those from last year*. It details the organisation’s theme scores for
both years and the number of responses each of these are based on.

The final column contains the outcome of the significance testing: AN indicates that the 2020 score is significantly higher than last year's, whereas W indicates that the
2020 score is significantly lower. If there is no statistically significant difference, you will see ‘Not significant’. When there is no comparable data from the past survey
year, you will see ‘N/A".

Theme 2019 score 2019 2020 score 2020 _ Statistically
respondents respondents | significant change?

Equality, diversity & inclusion 8.5 2779 8.5 2555 Not significant
Health & wellbeing 6.0 2798 6.3 2567 r

Immediate managers T 7.2 2800 7.4 2571 Not significant
Morale 6.2 2737 6.3 2531 ()

Quality of care 7.7 2549 7.7 2342 Not significant
Safe environment - Bullying & harassment 7.8 2763 7.8 2491 Not significant
Safe environment - Violence 9.2 2767 9.3 2561 Not significant
Safety culture 7.0 2764 7.0 2545 Not significant
Staff engagement 7.3 2834 7.3 2591 Not significant
Team working 7.0 2801 7.0 2576 Not significant

* Statistical significance is tested using a two-tailed t-test with a 95% level of confidence.

t The calculation for the immediate managers theme has changed this year due to the omission of one of the questions which previously contributed to the theme. This change
has been applied retrospectively so data for 2016-2020 shown in this table are comparable. However, these figures are not directly comparable to the results reported in previous
years. For more details please see the technical document.
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